L07000054691

(F	Requestor's Name)			
(A	Address)			
(A	address)			
(C	city/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL			
(B	susiness Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000117233430

02/11/08--01009--015 **50.00



B. KOHR

FEB 1 1 2008

EXAMINER

OBFEBIL PH 1: 16
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FIORE

ATTORNEYS' TITLE ALERIA MILES Requestor's Name 1965 Capital Circle NE, Suite A Address Tallahassee, Fl 32308 850-222-2785 City/St/Zip CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): 1- DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS - LW, LLC Certified X Walk-in Pick-up time ASAP Mail-out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status **NEW FILINGS** Profit XXXAmendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Non-Profit Change of Registered Agent Limited Liability Dissolution/Withdrawal Domestication Other Merger OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Annual Report Foreign Limited Partnership Fictitious Name

Reinstatement Trademark Other

Name Reservation

Examiner's Initials

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C			ASSO TO THE	
SUBJECT: Divers	sified Investments -	LW, LLC		
SUBJECT:		nited Liability Company)	Top 3 0	
	of Amendment and fee(s) are su pondence concerning this matte	-	ASESTER IN THE SECOND ASSESSMENT OF STREET, TO SECOND ASSESSME	
	Drennen L.	Whitmire, Jr., Esquire		
		(Name of Person)		
Haile, Shaw & Pfaffenberger, P.A.				
		(Firm/Company)		
660 U.S. Highway One, Third Floor				
		(Address)		
	North Palm	n Beach, FL 33408		
	(City/State and Zip Code)		
For further information	concerning this matter, please			
Drennen L. W	hitmire, Jr., Esquire	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Nam	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytim	e Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amount:			
\$25.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIOR

rds.

DIVER	SIFIED INVESTMENTS - LW, LLC	927
(<u>Name of the Limited L</u> (A F	iability Company as it now appears on our records.) Plorida Limited Liability Company)	O.P.
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Lial	bility Company were filed on May 23, 2007	and assigned
Florida document number <u>L07000054691</u>	,	
Γhis amendment is submitted to amend the follow	ving:	
A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of t</u>	he limited liability company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and end with 'L.L.C."	the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation	"LLC" or the abbreviation
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered offi	registered office address on our records, <u>ente</u> ce address here:	r the name of the new
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	(Enter Florida street	address)
	, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

(If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent)

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records: MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member Type of Action Title <u>Name</u> <u>Address</u> MGR Barry L. Haase 3005 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 150 ✓ Add Roseville, CA 95661 Remove Add Remove Add Remove □Add Remove □Add Remove □Add Remove D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO 2008 Dated February 4 Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr., Esquire

Page 2 of 2

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

EXHIBIT "A"

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS - LW, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative of a member, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608 (the "Act"), hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS – LW, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 3005 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 150, Roseville, CA 95661.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr., Esquire, and his street and mailing address is 660 U.S. Highway One, Third Floor, North Palm Beach, FL 33408.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT BY MANAGER

The Company is to be a manager-managed limited liability company.

ARTICLE V - PURPOSE AND POWERS

The Company's business and purpose shall consist solely of acting as the sole member of Lake of the Woods RV, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

ARTICLE VI - EFFECT OF BANKRUPTCY, DEATH OR INCOMPETENCY OF A MEMBER

The bankruptcy, death, dissolution, liquidation, termination or adjudication of incompetency of a Member shall not cause the termination or dissolution of the Company and the business of the Company shall continue. Upon any such occurrence, the trustee, receiver, executor, administrator, committee, guardian or conservator of such Member shall have all the rights of such member for the purpose of settling or managing its estate or property, subject to satisfying conditions precedent to the admission of such assignee as a substitute Member. The transfer by such trustee, receiver, executor, administrator, committee, guardian or conservator of any Company interest shall be subject to all of the

restrictions hereunder to which such transfer would have been subject if such transfer had been made by such bankrupt, deceased, dissolved, liquidated, terminated or incompetent Member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made, subscribed and affirmed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization under the penalties of perjury as the duly authorized representative of a Member of the Company at North Palm Beach, Florida, as of the 4th day of February, 2008.

Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr. as Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following statement to accept the designation of registered office and agent in the State of Florida set forth in Article III of the foregoing Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DIVERSIFIED INVESTMENTS LW, LLC.
- 2. The name of the registered agent in the State of Florida is Drennen L. Whitmire, Jr., Esquire.
- 3. The address of the registered agent in the State of Florida is 660 U.S. Highway One, Third Floor, North Palm Beach, FL 33408.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY accepts its appointment as Registered Agent of the aforesaid Limited Liability Company. We are familiar with, and accept the obligations of, Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes.

Drennen L. Wkitmire.

U:\DLW client files\Diversified\Lake of the Woods\Amended and Restated Articles Organization Diversified Investments-LW, LLC.doc